
National Power Corporation
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

March 15, 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-BBW24-008. Ref. No.and submit the 
same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City on or
before 9:30 AM of 25 March 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

“Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated 
Mayor's Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1, Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 25 March 2024. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2n(3) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

Oa Apf.'f

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

n Up to Phpl 00, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

□ Above Phpl 00,000 up to Phpl ,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Mr. Keano Anaelo D. Bernabe at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5776 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at kadbernabe.noc 
@qmail.com

{ Very truly yours,
j

ATTY MELWOiyP. RIDULME
Chairman, Bids and'Awards Committee

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
BIR Road cor, Quezon Avenue, Diliman 
Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website; www.naDocor.aov.Dh

BACOHO PIUPIHAS

o
CgftTiFiCATlON 

iNTEftNAIIONAL 
a0 900l:201j

http://www.naDocor.aov.Dh


oliE^o

Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT |

(SHOPPING - 52.1 b) I

1. Scope of Works: PRNO.HQ-BBW24-008 / REF NO.

FOR THE SUPPLY OF AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS PLANTING MATERIALS FOR 
SEEDLING PRODUCTION

Hem
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP»
1 FERTILIZER PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK

PRODUCTION 300 KLS 19,500.00

2 FISH NET PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION 160 MTR 36,000.00

3 FUNGICIDE PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION 5 LTR 12,500.00

4 GARDEN SOIL PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION 3 CUM 36,000.00

5 HOSE PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK PRODUCTION 100 MTR 12,000.00
6 INSECTICIDE PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK

PRODUCTION 5 LTR 12,500.00

7 POLYETHYLENE BAG PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION

60,000.00
PCS 30,000.00

8 SEEDS NARRA PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION

30,000.00
PCS 3,000.00

9 SEEDS RAMBUTAN PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION

30,000.00
PCS 3,000.00

10 SHOVEL PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK PRODUCTION 2 PCS 1.700.00
11 SPRINKLER PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK

PRODUCTION 3 PCS 1,716.00

12 TIE WIRE #12 PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK 
PRODUCTION 150 KLS 21,750.00

13 WHEELBARROW PLAN 12 - PLANTING STOCK
PRODUCTION 4 UNIT 18,000.00

14 PESTICIDE PLAN 11 - PLANTING STOCK PRODUCTION 3 LTR 2,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT 210,066.00

• Warrant shall be at least three (3) months for consumable items.
• Mode of Award: Lot Award. However, Bid Price offer should not exceed ABC per 

Item.
• Please see attached Technical Specification 

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 21D.Q66.Q0

2. Delivery Period

Delivery period shall not be later than Thirty (30) Calendar Days upon receipt of the Purchase 
Order/ Notice to Proceed.

AFG-LOG.004.A01 
Rev, No. 0 
Page I of 4



PURCHASE REQUISITION NO. HO-B8BW244)08

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

(Minimuin R»quir«mtnU)

ITEM

1
2

8
9

10

11

DESCRIPTION

FERTILIZER

FISHNET

SPECIFICATI6NS ; QUANtiTY j TOTAL ’

t

FUN6ICI0E

GAROENSOIL

HOSE

INSECTICIDE

PbLYEtHLENEBAG

____SEEDS
SEEDS RAMBUTAN

'SHOVEL

Organic | 300

Bland rnatarial. styla it j 180
4'x20'. outer materlaia; |
25 polyamida, 7$ nylon, 

shapa is ractangular,
I tarn di mansions 

LxWxH is 1 X 1 X 1
_______ inchas __ __ | _

1.5%Tnehodarma 5 ~
virMa (mycalium A 
spores), 97.0% Talc 

Powder. 1.5% Cortx>xyl 
,, cellulose ,
Coc'odust, garden soll.'i’ 3

organic tartHizer, 
carbonized rice hull, i 
vermicompost sand i 
Ffaxlbia PVC hosa, ] lOO'

potyasiar fibar
materials. 12.5 mm 15 j

_______ma^t _ i _
Formulation; ! 5 "■
Emulslfiabta j

concentrated.
Composition; 50 g/L 
Lambda-cyhalottirln,
Pack size; 1000 mL 

2x4100 pcs par 1 80,000
bundle, 4 aide punch j 

holes, soft plaatic. .002 I
___inches thicknas _
_ Local narra seeds ' 1 lo,W_

19,500.00
38,000.00

12,500.00

36,000.00

12.000.00

12,500.00

30.000.00

3,ooo;oo~i

1,700.00

SPRINKLER

Local rambutan 3,000.00

Square in size, handj^l ' ~2 
is dursbia and msda of I 

heavy duty with 
lightweight and high 1 

strangm wood nandta. |
380 dagnw rotated h 3 1,716.00



12 TIE WIRE

13 WHEEL BARROW

14 PESTICIDE

PreparM by;

MARTA^EG D. OLITAN
WMO, BBWAT

■ \J

covaraga. adjuatabla 
a pray diraction, 2 multi 

angla nozzle. ABS
______matariats

Wire diamatar; 2.75*
2 aOmm, *anaiM> 

strangth; 470 MPa, 
length; 20 matara/kg. 
weight tcrfaranca; 0.5 

kgs/roll 
1 Load capacity: 120 kg, 

length; 1240, mass;
I 14.25 kg, height; 620 
I mm, dimension: 030 x 
1 $10 X 270, matariats:
I staM and rubber 
j 0.03 (%i Azadiraehtin,
I 10.00 Emuisifiar 
I (Poiyoxyathytana Alkyl 
j aryl ether, oil

ISO 21.750.00

t-
10,000.00

2,400.00

Noted by;

-----
REUEL R. OECLARO
Section Chief, BBWAT



TERMS OF REFERENCE (s/o KADB) 
Shopping 52.1b/ PR NO. HO-BBW24-008

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at BBWAT, STA JUSTINA, BUHI.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted 
by NPC.

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder's performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive

Bid Price Validity

Pn^ VaBdity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of tlid 
submiswon. “

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal. Technical and 
Financial components

b- From that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for
computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

i!JdUdr?nQari«fL^aiSUbiertelit0 deLailect evaluation against the Technical Specificatiohs 
including anthmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply with the 
requirements of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation 
• PhilGEPS Certification and Mayor’s/Business Permit

R™sepo“rQuPSLCRQP)0S,'QUa'ifiCa,,0n 8ha" 66 deClared aS ,ha L0wes'
11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

AFG-LOO-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of 6



TERMS OF REFF.RENCE (c/o K ADBl 
Shoppii^52.1b/ PRKO.HO-BBW24-008

12. Notice to Supplier

a.

b.

The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed (NTP) 
t4PC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.
Failure to secure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period will 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

mis
from

13 PO Effectivity

a. The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the suppi 
sent through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed 
the supplier’s representative.

14. Terms of Payment

an

er
by

Terms of Payment shall be ttiirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
documents.

15. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the nature/lype of the item which is included in the offer e 
Manufacturer’s Warranty).

16. Liquidated Damages

Wtere the supplier refuse or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified
Ze;.^i!iUnyKt,.?e of.f^e"sion du,y sran,ed and is h«reby in default under the 
^ *ufpllert 8^11 P®/ NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penally, an 

t!cat te3st one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the coJ of the 
a!lS P0rti0n of me ,temsAvorks for every day of delay.Once the cumulative
nmrnrin«fJS^ d ted dam??fs reaches ten Perc€r’t (10%) Of the amount of the contract, the 
paring entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of 
action and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

P'ir?hB$B 0rder' the suppt>er fails to deliver the goods, approprisite 
sanrtions will be imposed as prescnbed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). ana its Kevispd

18. Disclosure of Relations

With ,he prov,sions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and revised IRR re:

19. Administrative Sanctions

beJmP^the ru!es as stated in section 69 (Imposition of administrative 
penalties) should there be infractions committed. -ummisiraiive

AFO-LOG-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 3 of6



TERMS OF REFERENCE (cfo KADB) 
Shoppim 52.1 b / PR NO. HO«BW24^

20. Rttt«rvatiOfi ClauM

NPC^rese.es ^ right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to react 
all bids at any ttna prior to contract award, without thereby Incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder/s.

-mntMng spaces are inlentionaSy Ml blank ■

AF0-LOO-004.A0I 
Re\, No. 0 
Page 4 of6



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB) 
Shopping 52.1b/ PR NO. HO-BBW24-008

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. HO- 
BBW24-008. I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with specific 
description: >

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

TOTAL BID PRICE

AFG-LOG-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 5 of6



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KADB) 
Shopping52.1b/ PRNO.HO-BBW24-008

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date

Company Name. 

Contact Details

e-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 6 of6


